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Hey, wait for me!
Strong and weak forms 1: Pronouns

BN Some words have owo difrent promuncirions —a srong form and a weak form. Normaly
use the weak form, but if the word is strssed because i is especially importan, or because
Want to show a contrast, we use the strong form. Most pronouns have strong and weak form

weak
vou ol
me ] |
e W
she T
= - “The rat the end of
3 il * The r at the end of her is
{ B ;1‘7 ool pronounced before a vowel (ee
Unie 22).
= T Give her_a chance.
them Joom]

IR 50 L o the difrence,and rpes,

A Will you be at the meeting on Friday? (you is weak)
B: Yes. Wil you be there? (you is strong)

Can you help me carry this suitcase? (me is weak)

Hey, wait for me! (me is strong)

AcIs he there? (he is weak)

B W

A: The boss.

B: No. Everybody else s working, but he's gone home!
(he is strong)

She doesn't smoke or drink! (she s strong)
: Ab, thar's what she told you! (she is weak)

Look — ics him (him is strong)
Where? I can't see him. (him is weak)

Do you know that woman?
Her? No, I don't recognise her. (first her is strong,
second her is weak)

T Er

iy longer. (we s weal)

: T'm afaid we can'tstay any
v got plenty of time.

What do you mean, ‘we'?
(we i strong)

T

A They told us to go this way. (us is weak)
B: Well, they didnt tell us! {us is strong)

‘When 1 said, “Give them a drink’ I didn’t mean them,
Fmeant the people. (first them is weak, second them
is strong)

W5, G them i, | i
gl |
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And what's his name?
Strong and weak forms 2:
Possessives, conjunctions, prepositions

Many possessves, conjunctions and prepositions have two different pronunciations - a strong
form and a weak form. Normally we use the wealk form, but if the word is stressed because
especiallyimportan, or because we want (o show a contrast, we use the strong form.

— o)
vour ol i
[his [t Ihea]
their o]+ fdeaf*
and Inf or fan] fend]
but =] Toat] * The r at the end of these words
Some Jsom] Jsam] pronounced before a vowel (see
that foatl o] e
Whats your_address?
PR I ] What was e, snewer?
W oW RICE Come in for_a it
from o] Jirom] 2t ronomeed fui beioeel
of P ] vowel sound.
o~ [l o A

Listen to the differen

. and repeat.
Give me your hand! (your is weak)
A: Your twrn! (your is strong)

B: No, it your turn! (your is strong)
A: Thar's our new nei
B: And what's bis name? (and and his are weak)

A:No, her! (her is strong)
B: Oh, sorry. What's her name? (her is strong)

A: She must be rich ~ look at her car (her is weak)
think that’ his car, actually! (hi is srong)

A: They ve sold their old house, I sce. (their is weak)
B: They've sold their house, yes, but they haven't
bought another one ye. (their is strong)

A: Would you like some ice eream or some cake?
(some is weak)

B: Td ke some ice cream and some cake, pl
(and is strong, some is weak)

A:Do you like those sweets? (do and you are weak)
B: Wel, some of them are good. (some is strong, of
and them are weak)

The shop's closed from one to two. (from and to are
weak]

There’s a bus to the village at six, but there’s no bus
back from there tonight. (10 and from are strong, at -
is weak) She must e rich - ook t e
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39 There's a spider

Strong and weak forms 3: Articles, comparatives, ‘there

72 Some words have two different pronunciations - a strong form and a weak form. We normally
use the weak forms of the words a and an. We say /o before consonant sounds and fon before
vowel sounds. Listen and repea

a cup of coffee, please
a piece of cake, please
a lot of visitors
a Thursday morning in November
an invitation 0 a party
an umbrella in the rain
7 Notice that some words begin with the vowel leter u bu the consonant sound /f, 5o we say a
before hem. Listen and repear.

a university
a useful present

S In comparatives, we use the weak forms of thar /9on/ and as oz/, and we pronounce the ending
er as the weak vowel /3. Listen and repeat.
“The new computer’ better than the old one.
“The old computer wasn'tas good as the new one.

% In the expressions shere’s and there are we normally use the weak form 03/, We pronounce
there’s as 1932/ and there are as fooral. Listen and repear.
There’s  bridge over the river:

“There are ten millimetses in a centimetre.

% But when we use the word there to talk about a place, we use the stron form b, Listen and
repeat.

A: Where are my glasses? B: Over there!
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Who was that?
Strong and weak forms 4: Auxiliary verbs

D e ofcn s the wesk o of these v

R e e

69 Listen and repeat.

10 ready. 7 What ke you got n your hand?

2 16 raining ag

8 Hasche programme sarted?
3 Al you coming 9 What do you want for Christmas?
4 You' coming, arent you? 10 Where dacs your sister live?

5 Who was tha

11 You cin say here if you ke

6 The shops were allclosed. 12 Could you spllyout name for me, please

BB ) bur i one of these verbs i sessed because it i especially important,or because we want 1o
show a contrst, we usethe sxong form, Listen and sepeat

1 A: Are you ready? B: Yes, 1 iy,

2 A leisu' aining, i 2 B Yes, it .

3 s Pm not vry good at English. B: Of course you et

4 Asls your farher  teacher? B: He s, but hes recied now

$ A: How many people are there in your clas .. ten? B; There wre ten, bu one efe st
6 A: Have we met before? B: I don's think we hgue

7 A: Has i san

8 A: I don'e ke this music, B: O, 1 do,

2 B: Yes, come on, it hast

9 A: Docs the supermarke apen on Sundays? B  dhink i s,
10 AT cant open this door: B: Let me ty. Maybe I i
11 A: Can you play tennis? B: Not now, T could when T was younger

For more about I'm, youre and ir, see Unit 41,

Isyour father  teacher?

Have we met before?
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Theyre here!
Contractions

BN 57 Ui and ook ar theselings of he sk for e Unis 3740,

wecrta
< chening
o readng)

These weak forms written with an apostrophe *

are called contractions. 165 rining

again!

Contactions show the way we normally speak. I the sentence I raing againd,the most
important word is raining; the word s is unstressed and we use the contraction %, But in the
sntence Yes, i s, the word is i the most important word, and we use the full form, not the
contracton,

[ contraction / weak form

full strong form
i N
is not st

79 Listen and look at the spellngs of the weak forms.

contra

They canit
be - s only.
ten t0 three!

[mu Istrong form
[ w

ion | weak form

In the sentence They're here!, the most important word
is here, and They're is unstressed and contracted to foea/
or f9al. But in the sentence They are, the most important
word is are, so we use the ful form, nor the contraction.

Note: We use the contraction s for s or has.
It raining. s = is
Where's he gone? s = has

Here are some other common contractions.

contraction / weak form | [ full strong form | contraction / weak form

[l strong form
cannot an't Tom m

[have e etus lets
had | would [d | [winr o

We use these contractions in many types of informal writing, as wel as in specch.

I some types of text, ke cartoons and pop songs, you can find other contractions, ik these. Uste,
1.0ne of these days ' gonna eave this town.

21 just wanna have a goo fime.

3 Nice place,this,init?

4 A Wihy dontcha wanna come with us? B:'Cos | hate shopping!
5 Rock ' roll will never die. ;

6 Tell 'im to come now! 2
7 A: Can you see ‘em? B: Not yet,
qoingto  gonna and
wantto  wanna them em
it him im
dontcha doyou  dyou





image31.png




image32.png




image1.png




image33.png
A rh




image34.png




image35.png




image36.png




image37.png




image38.png




image39.png




image40.png




image41.png




image42.png
m It's George's birthday
Pronouncing -s endings
D e use s (or o) endingsin four different ways.

« in plural nouns: Why have you got three phones on your desk?
« in verbs: She phones him every day.

« in possessives: Have you got Maria’s phone number?

« in the contractions of is and has: The phone’ ringing. The films started.

78 When we add an - (or -s) en
stays the same. Listen

7 t0 a word, the number of syllables in the word sometimes

day  Tmsayiogforaday. (1 syllable)
days T staying for two days. (1 syllable)

€71 But sometimes we add an extra syllable to the pronunciation. Liscen,

(1 syllable)
(2 syllables)

match  Have you gor a match?
matchesHave you got any match

BB 5 Lisen and notice the number of sylables in the words on the lfe.

number of syllables
% T 1t time to go.
goes 1 Hit the ball and watch where it goes
finish 2 When does the course finish?
fnishes. 3 0 you know when the course finishes?.
George T Have you met George?
George's 2 s George's birthday:
i [ We're waiting for the train_
twin's T The train’ ate again,
box T Open the box
boxes 2 Open the boxes.
boss [ That's the bos.
bosss 2 That's the boss’s offce.
glove T s this your glove?
gloves 1 A these your gloves?
page v Vikich i the right page?
pages 2 This book's got 120 pages.

‘The rule is that we add an extra syllable if the last sound in the word is one of these:
IS 1l 11 5/ 1

1fthe last sound is a vowel, or any other consonant, the number of syllables stays the same.

2 ot e ot contact s s 3 il s
P The food:s good. The service is good.
The game’s started. The match has started.




image2.png




image43.png




image44.png




image45.png




image46.png
iskening) | lookled) there.

| looked everywhere
Pronouncing past tenses

To make the past tense of a regular verb, you add the ending -ed:

look = looked explain — explained

or just d if there s already a leter ¢ at the end of the infinitve:

Normally, the number of syllabls stays the same.

look (1 syllable) looked (1 syllable)
explin (2 syllables) explained (2 syllables)
live (1 syllable) lived (1 syllable)

&) Lisien.

Look at this!
Tlooked everywhere
Can you explain this for me, please?

ed it bur they didn’t underscand.

m A\
e e 3

I£ics difficult for you 1o say the -ed ending without adding an extra syllable, you can imagine
the -ed i at the start of the next word. For example, say I looked everyuwhere ike this

1 look teverywhere
and say I explained i lke this:
1 explain dit

Bu i the infinitive of the verb ends with /d/ or 1, the -ed or -d ending adds an extra syllable
wait = waited

hate = hated

wait (Isyllable)  waited (2 syllables)

hate (1syllable)  hated (2 syllables)

G Listen.

Wit here, please.
We waited half an hour
I hate waiting.
1 hated school.

! _Sometimes you dor't hear the -ed ending clearly. Tris happens when the next word starts with a
v consonant. Lisen.

We ved)near the park




